Saturday AM Stratified Pairs Saturday AM 499ers Pairs
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Flight B — P. Scott Vaughn & Marsha Poster



Saturday PM Stratified Pairs
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Flight B - Ellen Eastman & Paul Ritters

Flight A — Barbara Harrid & Chuck Duke

Flight C — Scott Norris & Ashley Ervin



Saturday PM 499ers Pairs

Flight B -
Robert Frances
& Mary Zawacki
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Flight C — Stuart Kahn & Tom Dent



Sunday Swiss Teams

Flight A — Peg Waller, Ronald DeHarpporte,
Bill Carrell, Linda Spengler

Flight C - Reggie Feuille, Patty Nickerson,
Bill Hickman, Nancy Welshimer

Flight B — Jay Woods, CJ Tompkins, Phil
Anderson, Steve Kubala




El Paso February 17-18, 2024 Tournament Overall Masterpoint Standings

11.10 27  BillHickman 2.48 46 Gustavo Gonzalez 0.72
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Linda Spengler
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JerryRuther

Peggy Craig
Barbara Harrid
Chuck Duke
Catherine Tompkins
HerbertWoods
Ellen Eastman
PaulRitters

Ronald DeHarpporte

Peg Waller

P. Scott Vaughan
Marsha Postar
Ralph Liguori
Stephen Nordberg
Steven Kubala
Philip Anderson
Julie Reiser
Patricia Nickerson

8.61
8.61
8.31
8.31
7.40
7.40
6.48
6.48
5.28
5.28
4.91
4.91
4.66
4.66
3.96
3.96
3.82
3.72
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39
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38
39
40
41
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44
45

NancyWelshimer 2.48 47

Janice Favors
Patricia Calhoon
Marian Ford
Susan Elkin
Donald Klenke
Jerald Gershowitz
RoyFalck

Billie Edington
Jane Warach
Patrick Haughey
Sarah Wright
Cindy Osborn
Renee O'Donnell
Shirley Davenport
Alison Mann
Molly Evetts
Robert Francis

2.30
2.30
2.19
2.19
1.89
1.89
1.86
1.86
1.84
1.84
1.68
1.68
1.68
1.68
1.65
1.65
1.29
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49
20
o1
92
21
22
23
24
25
26
23
24
55
26
57
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Dan Anthony 1.17 60

GaryBingham
Bernice Williams
Gerald Sullivan
Dixie Wicker
Tom Wicker
Reggie Feuille
AshleyErwin
ScottNorris
Gerald Georges
Gary Sawyer
Nancy Stockton
John Moore
Lorena Moore
StuartKahn
Thomas Dent
Patricia Adams
Lorraine O'Donnell

1.17
1.11
1.11
0.96
0.96
3.72
3.61
3.61
3.50
3.50
3.10
0.95
0.95
0.83
0.83
0.72
0.72

61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77

Ronald Francey 0.72

Lynda Burch
Marsha Chanoux
Charles Vass
KayWhite
ValBrown
Norman Duttweiler
Phillip Born
Penny Salome
Susann Brown
Margarita Flores
Joe Guthrie
Louise Guthrie
Edgar Flores
Ruby Bailey
Donna Moltane
Kathleen Clark
Joan Anthony

0.72
0.71
0.71

0.7

0.7
0.66
0.66
0.61
0.61
0.48
0.48
0.48
0.48
0.44
0.44
0.44
0.44
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I want to thank everyone that participated in our sectional tournament this past
weekend. Your participation made a big contribution to the success oi the Sectional. We had a lot
oi town participation: always a big turnout irom Las Cruces but we also had folks irom Odessa,
Lubbock, Albuquerque, and Sante Fe.

A big thanks to our iavorite Director, Bob (raig, ior doing a great job and keeping us In line;
and our Tournament Chairs Bill Hickman and Gusiavo Gonzalez. And a special thanks to the
hospitality ladies, Lorena Moore and Joan Anthony, for making and organizing all the
goodies. Great Job to them and everyone else that brought food and contributed! And big thanks
1o Reggie Feuille ior sponsoring the Sunday lunch.

Ii you haven't already done so, mark your calendars for the Las Cruces Sectional, April 13" and
14, There is also a sectional in 0dessa/Midland June 7™ and 8th,

As you look around the room, there are probably quite a iew [olks missing that you haven't
seen playing in good while. Consider reaching out to them. Maybe they just need a little
encouragement to come back and join the game. Not only do we enjoy the same, but it 1§ also a
social environment where we make new iriends and mainiain contact with old iriends (not
implying you’re old). Social community is viial to everyone. Hope to see you at the table soon.

/7@~ Ashley Erwin, President Unit 159
N
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