Saturday AM Stratified Pairs



Flight A – Bill Carrell and Linda Spengler



Flight B – P. Scott Vaughn & Marsha Poster



Flight C – Nancy Stockton & Julie Reiser

Saturday AM 499ers Pairs



Flights A, B, & C !!! Molly Evetts & Alison Mann

Saturday PM Stratified Pairs



Flight A – Barbara Harrid & Chuck Duke



Flight B - Ellen Eastman & Paul Ritters



Flight C – Scott Norris & Ashley Ervin

Saturday PM 499ers Pairs



Flight A – Patrick Haughey & Jane Warach





Flight B -Robert Frances & Mary Zawacki



Flight C – Stuart Kahn & Tom Dent



Flight A – Peg Waller, Ronald DeHarpporte, Bill Carrell, Linda Spengler



Flight B – Jay Woods, CJ Tompkins, Phil Anderson, Steve Kubala

Sunday Swiss Teams



Flight C - Reggie Feuille, Patty Nickerson, Bill Hickman, Nancy Welshimer

El Paso February 17-18, 2024 Tournament Overall Masterpoint Standings

1	Linda Spengler	11.10	27	Bill Hickman	2.48	46	MaryZawacki	1.29	59	Gustavo Gonzalez	0.72
2	William Carrell	11.10	28	Nancy Welshimer	2.48	47	Dan Anthony	1.17	60	Ronald Francey	0.72
3	Jerry Ruther	8.61	29	Janice Favors	2.30	48	GaryBingham	1.17	61	Lynda Burch	0.72
4	Peggy Craig	8.61	30	Patricia Calhoon	2.30	49	Bernice Williams	1.11	62	Marsha Chanoux	0.71
5	Barbara Harrid	8.31	31	Marian Ford	2.19	50	Gerald Sullivan	1.11	63	Charles Vass	0.71
6	Chuck Duke	8.31	32	Susan Elkin	2.19	51	Dixie Wicker	0.96	64	KayWhite	0.7
7	Catherine Tompkins	7.40	33	Donald Klenke	1.89	52	Tom Wicker	0.96	65	ValBrown	0.7
8	Herbert Woods	7.40	34	Jerald Gershowitz	1.89	21	Reggie Feuille	3.72	66	Norman Duttweiler	0.66
9	Ellen Eastman	6.48	35	Roy Falck	1.86	22	Ashley Erwin	3.61	67	Phillip Born	0.66
10	PaulRitters	6.48	36	Billie Edington	1.86	23	Scott Norris	3.61	68	Penny Salome	0.61
11	Ronald DeHarpporte	5.28	37	Jane Warach	1.84	24	Gerald Georges	3.50	69	Susann Brown	0.61
12	Peg Waller	5.28	38	Patrick Haughey	1.84	25	GarySawyer	3.50	70	Margarita Flores	0.48
13	P. Scott Vaughan	4.91	39	Sarah Wright	1.68	26	Nancy Stockton	3.10	71	Joe Guthrie	0.48
14	Marsha Postar	4.91	40	Cindy Osborn	1.68	53	John Moore	0.95	72	Louise Guthrie	0.48
15	Ralph Liguori	4.66	41	Renee O'Donnell	1.68	54	Lorena Moore	0.95	73	Edgar Flores	0.48
16	Stephen Nordberg	4.66	42	Shirley Davenport	1.68	55	Stuart Kahn	0.83	74	Ruby Bailey	0.44
17	Steven Kubala	3.96	43	Alison Mann	1.65	56	Thomas Dent	0.83	75	Donna Moltane	0.44
18	Philip Anderson	3.96	44	Molly Evetts	1.65	57	Patricia Adams	0.72	76	Kathleen Clark	0.44
19	Julie Reiser	3.82	45	Robert Francis	1.29	58	Lorraine O'Donnell	0.72	77	Joan Anthony	0.44
20	Patricia Nickerson	3.72									
20	Patricia Nickerson	3.72									

Welcome back Hannah and Angel

I want to thank everyone that participated in our sectional tournament this past weekend. Your participation made a big contribution to the success of the Sectional. We had a lot of town participation: always a big turnout from Las Cruces but we also had folks from Odessa, Lubbock, Albuquerque, and Sante Fe.

A big thanks to our favorite Director, Bob Craig, for doing a great job and keeping us in line; and our Tournament Chairs Bill Hickman and Gustavo Gonzalez. And a special thanks to the hospitality ladies, Lorena Moore and Joan Anthony, for making and organizing all the goodies. Great Job to them and everyone else that brought food and contributed! And big thanks to Reggie Feuille for sponsoring the Sunday lunch.

If you haven't already done so, mark your calendars for the Las Cruces Sectional, April 13th and 14th. There is also a sectional in Odessa/Midland June 7th and 8th.

As you look around the room, there are probably quite a few folks missing that you haven't seen playing in good while. Consider reaching out to them. Maybe they just need a little encouragement to come back and join the game. Not only do we enjoy the game, but it is also a social environment where we make new friends and maintain contact with old friends (not implying you're old). Social community is vital to everyone. Hope to see you at the table soon.



Ashley Erwin, President Unit 159